
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1643
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
COLLABORATION BETWEEN ESIC AND OTHER INSURANCE COMPANIES
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Union Government for collaboration between Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) and other Insurance Companies to offer/provide a comprehensive coverage to the employees; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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